COMPARISON OF REPORT FACTORS AND DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILES OF CHILDREN ASSOCIATED WITH ABUSE/NEGLECT REPORTS ACCEPTED DURING SFY2012 - 2015

Column Labels

Row Labels 2012
NO IPV INDICATED
Reports 22667
IPV INDICATED
Reports 6138
Report Screen: IPV Flag 3802
Safety Assessment: IPV Flag 927
Risk Assessment: 2+ [PV Last Yr 2150
Risk Assessment: Domineering Crgvr 81
Allegation: Emotional Neg-Exposure to Family Violence... 3131
Allegation: Physical Neg-Exposure to Family Violence... 1547
Allegation: Emotional Abuse-Exposure to Family Violence 29
Total Reports 28805
ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV) IPV INDICATED

Row Labels

Child Protective Service Investigation Response (CPS)

Family Assessment Response (FAR)

Response initially FAR but changed tracks to CPS (FAR to CPS)
Grand Total

ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV)

Row Labels

Two-Parent

Single Parent (Female) Alone

Blended Family

Sngl Prnt(Female) With Unrelated Partner
Unknown

Single Parent (Male) Alone

Guardian

Step-Parent

Relative

Sngl Prnt(Male) With Unrelated Partner
(blank)

TPR

Non-Related Caretaker

Grand Total

ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV)

Row Labels
Region 1
Region 2
Region 3
Region 4
Region 5
Region 6
OTHER
Grand Total

CT DCF Office for Research and Evaluation
Data as of: 10/28/15

Column Labels

# Reports
2012
5658
447
33
6138
IPV INDICATED

Column Labels
# Reports

6138

IPV INDICATED

Column Labels
# Reports
2012
923
924
1129
1311
911
903
37
6138

5760

2013
844
923

1078

1162
884
823

46

5760

2014

24245

6324
4268
769
2068
84
3655
1086
34
30569

6324

6324

WITH AND WITHOUT INDICATORS OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE

% Reports
2015 2012 2013
23556  78.7% 80.2%
5757 213% 19.8%
3710 132% 12.6%
676 3.2% 2.5%
2053 7.5% 6.6%
71 0.3% 0.3%
2941 109% 10.4%
1069 5.4% 4.2%
32 0.1% 0.1%
29313 100.0% 100.0%
% Reports
2015 2012 2013
2874 922%  66.4%
2533 7.3%  31.2%
350 0.5% 2.4%
5757 100.0% 100.0%
% Reports
2015 2012 2013
2562 452% 44.2%
1209  203% 21.9%
807 13.8% 14.4%
588  10.6% 9.3%
265 3.8% 3.2%
84 1.8% 1.9%
79 1.3% 1.3%
53 1.4% 1.5%
50 0.8% 0.9%
44 0.8% 0.8%
12 0.2% 0.3%
4 0.1% 0.1%
0.0% 0.1%
5757 100.0% 100.0%
% Reports
2015 2012 2013
867 15.0% 14.7%
969 15.1% 16.0%
968 18.4% 18.7%
1142 21.4% 20.2%
896 14.8% 15.3%
877 147% 143%
38 0.6% 0.8%
5757 100.0% 100.0%

2014
15.7%
16.7%
17.5%
19.6%
15.0%
14.6%

0.9%

100.0%

ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV)

Row Labels

Child Protective Service Investigation Response (CPS)

Family Assessment Response (FAR)

Response initially FAR but changed tracks to CPS (FAR to CPS)
Grand Total

ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV)

Row Labels

Single Parent (Female) Alone
Two-Parent

Blended Family

Sngl Prnt(Female) With Unrelated Partner
Unknown

(blank)

Single Parent (Male) Alone

Guardian

Relative

Step-Parent

Sngl Prnt(Male) With Unrelated Partner
Non-Related Caretaker

TPR

Grand Total

ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV)

Row Labels
Region 1
Region 2
Region 3
Region 4
Region 5
Region 6
OTHER
Grand Total

NO IPV INDICATED

Column Labels
# Reports
2012
20036
2534
97
22667

NO IPV INDICATED

Column Labels
# Reports

22667

NO IPV INDICATED

Column Labels
# Reports

2013
14753
8160

23303

23303

2014
15490
8250

24245

24245

2015
13164
9625

23556

2015
7303
6814
2909

% Reports
2012
88.4%
11.2% 35.0%
0.4% 1.7%

100.0% 100.0%

2013
63.3%

% Reports
2012 2013
30.6% 31.9%
25.9% 26.4%
12.6% 13.2%
6.5% 6.3%
6.3%  4.9%
6.1% 5.3%
3.9% 3.9%
3.4% 3.4%
1.3% 1.4%
2.0% 1.7%
0.9% 1.1%
0.4% 0.3%
0.1% 0.1%

% Reports

2012
14.7%
15.1%
17.5%
20.2%
15.6%
13.6%

3.4%

2013
15.0%
14.2%
18.6%
20.0%
15.4%
13.8%

3.0%

2014
63.9%
34.0%

2.1%

100.0%

2014
15.2%
14.7%
18.1%
20.5%
15.3%
13.4%

2.8%

2015
55.9%
40.9%

3.3%

100.0%

2015
15.8%
15.2%
17.4%
20.7%
14.9%
13.1%

2.9%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV)

Row Labels
Bridgeport Office
Danbury Office
Hartford Office
Manchester Office
Meriden Office
Middletown Office
Milford Office
New Britain Office
New Haven Office
Norwalk Office
Norwich Office
Stamford Office
Torrington Office
Waterbury Office
Willimantic Office
Gen'l Administration
Hotline

Spec Invest. Unit
Grand Total

ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV)
CPS or FAR to CPS

Row Labels
Substantiated
Unsubstantiated
Pending

Grand Total

ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV)
CPS or FAR to CPS

Row Labels

Transfer To Protective Services

Closed: No Further Contact

Closed: Investigation On Active Case
Closed: Referred To Community Agency
Closed: Referred To Other State Agency
Closed: Unable to Investigate

Closed: Referred To Other DCF Services
Closed: Referred To Voluntary Services
Pending

Grand Total

ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV)
FAR ONLY

Row Labels

No further Agency involvement

Services Declined & No Safety Factors
Referred to Community Partner Agency
Referred to Community Services
Transferred to Ongoing Services Unit
Unable to complete Assessment
Assessment Closed - New Report Received
Voluntary Services Program Recommended
Referred to Other State Agency

Report linked to Incorrect Family

Pending

Grand Total

CT DCF Office for Research and Evaluation
Data as of: 10/28/15

COMPARISON OF REPORT FACTORS AND DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILES OF CHILDREN ASSOCIATED WITH ABUSE/NEGLECT REPORTS ACCEPTED DURING SFY2012 - 2015
WITH AND WITHOUT INDICATORS OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (Continued)

IPV INDICATED

Column Labels

# Reports
2012 2013
550 479
248 236
666 614
645 548
244 199
256 245
486 456
659 624
438 467
119 1
494 489
254 364
241 251
422 397
379 344
17 21
20 25
6138 5760
IPV INDICATED

(Multiple Items)

Column Labels

# Reports
2012 2013
2306 1902
3384 2060
1
5691 3962
IPV INDICATED

(Multiple Items)

Column Labels

# Reports

2012 2013
1213 1058
3202 1993
550 444
527 325
84 66
92 55
10 10
8 7
S 4
5691 3962

IPV INDICATED

Family Assessment Response

Column Labels

# Reports
2012 2013
227 767
el 423
51 270
27 130
12 41
30 119
8 25
13
2 6
4
447 1798

2014
531
274
630
608
244
294
525
679
532
157
486
305
236
436
329

22
35
6324

4321

(FAR)

2014

% Reports
2015 2012
483 9.0%
239 4.0%
555  10.9%
587 10.5%
251 4.0%
214 4.2%
472 7.9%
626 10.7%
497 7.1%
384 1.9%
456 8.0%
4.1%
209 3.9%
448 6.9%
298 6.2%
1 0.0%
15 0.3%
22 0.3%
5757 100.0%
% Reports
2015 2012
1628  40.5%
1592 59.5%
4 0.0%
3224 100.0%
% Reports
2015 2012
1011 21.3%
1431  56.3%
451 9.7%
249 9.3%
33 1.5%
32 1.6%
7 0.2%
1 0.1%
9 0.1%
3224 100.0%
% Reports
2015 2012
1012 50.8%
658  20.1%
476  11.4%
131 6.0%
109 2.7%
88 6.7%
34 1.8%
11 0.0%
9 0.4%
3 0.0%
2 0.0%
2533 100.0%

0.4%
100.0%

2013
48.0%
52.0%

0.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

2014
48.0%
51.9%

0.1%

100.0%

100.0%

2015
50.5%
49.4%

0.1%

100.0%

ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV)

Row Labels
Bridgeport Office
Danbury Office
Hartford Office
Manchester Office
Meriden Office
Middletown Office
Milford Office
New Britain Office
New Haven Office
Norwalk Office
Norwich Office
Stamford Office
Torrington Office
Waterbury Office
Willimantic Office
Gen'l Administration
Hotline

Spec Invest. Unit
Grand Total

ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV)
CPS or FAR to CPS

Row Labels
Substantiated
Unsubstantiated
Pending

Grand Total

ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV)
CPS or FAR to CPS

Row Labels

Transfer To Protective Services

Closed: No Further Contact

Closed: Investigation On Active Case
Closed: Referred To Community Agency
Closed: Referred To Other State Agency
Closed: Unable to Investigate

Closed: Referred To Other DCF Services
Closed: Referred To Voluntary Services
Pending

Grand Total

ANY INDICATOR OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (IPV)
FAR ONLY

Row Labels

Assessment Closed - New Report Received
No further Agency involvement

Pending

Referred to Community Services

Referred to Community Partner Agency
Referred to Other State Agency

Report linked to Incorrect Family

Services Declined & No Safety Factors
Transferred to Ongoing Services Unit
Unable to complete Assessment
Voluntary Services Program Recommended
Grand Total

NO IPV INDICATED

Column Labels

# Reports
2012 2013 2014
2103 2132 2279

2431 2496 2624
2146 2161 2353

1887 1792 1970
1255 1442 1490
3 10 8

150 153 126
607 531 542
22667 23303 24245

NO IPV INDICATED
(Multiple Items)

Column Labels
# Reports
2012 2013 2014
3669 3428 3630
16458 11711 12351
6 4 14
20133 15143 15995

NO IPV INDICATED
(Multiple Items)

Column Labels
# Reports

20133 15143 15995
NO IPV INDICATED

Family Assessment Response (FAR)

Column Labels
# Reports
2012 2013 2014

1291 3444 3786
145 474 491
274 1437 1373

9 40 47
511 1626 1527
57 155 258
181 757 535

2534 8160 8250

% Reports
2015 2012 2013
2198 9.3% 9.1%
843  4.0% 4.1%
10.7%

23556 100.0% 100.0%

% Reports
2015 2012 2013
3356 18.2% 22.6%
10542 77.3%
33 0.0% 0.0%
13931 100.0% 100.0%

% Reports
2015 2012 2013
2799 15.0% 19.2%
8206 64.8% 60.3%
1381 8.2% 8.8%
1047 8.0% 7.9%

% Reports

2015 2012 2013
184 1.3% 1.8%
4094 50.9% 42.2%
10 0.0% 0.0%
502 5.7% 5.8%
1683 10.8% 17.6%
36 0.4% 0.5%
16 0.2% 0.2%
2257 20.2% 19.9%
317 2.2% 1.9%
479 7.1% 9.3%
47 1.1% 0.7%
9625 100.0% 100.0%

2014 2015
9.4% 9.3%
3.7% 3.6%
10.8% 11.2%
9.7% 9.5%
3.6% 3.4%
3.8% 3.9%
7.9% 8.2%
9.7% 9.7%
6.8% 6.9%
1.8% 6.5%
8.1% 7.9%
3.9% 0.0%
3.5% 3.3%
8.1% 8.1%
6.1% 5.6%
0.0% 0.1%
0.5% 0.6%
2.2% 2.2%

2014 2015
227% 24.1%
77.2%  75.7%

0.1% 0.2%

100.0% 100.0%

2014 2015
20.0% 20.1%
59.1%  58.9%

9.2% 9.9%

8.0% 7.5%

0.9% 0.9%

1.9% 1.9%

0.3% 0.2%

0.4% 0.3%

0.1% 0.3%

2014 2015
1.9% 1.9%
45.9%  42.5%
0.0% 0.1%
6.0% 5.2%
16.6% 17.5%
0.6% 0.4%
0.2% 0.2%
185% 23.4%
3.1% 3.3%
6.5% 5.0%
0.7% 0.5%

100.0% 100.0%
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COMPARISON OF REPORT FACTORS AND DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILES OF CHILDREN ASSOCIATED WITH ABUSE/NEGLECT REPORTS ACCEPTED DURING SFY2012 - 2015
WITH AND WITHOUT INDICATORS OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (Continued)

DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILES OF ALLEGED VICTIMS ASSOCIATED WITH EACH REPORT ACCEPTED SFY12 - 15

IPV AND/OR SA INDICATORS
INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE

(IPV) INDICATOR ONLY

BOTH SA AND IPV INDICATORS

CT DCF Office for Research and Evaluation

Data as of: 10/28/15

DEMOGRAPHIC

ALL
AGEO-2
AGE3-5
AGE6-12
AGE 13 -17
AGE >=18
HISPANIC, ANY RACE
BLACK
OTHER
WHITE
F
M
u

ALL
AGEO-2
AGE3-5
AGE6-12
AGE 13 -17
AGE >=18
HISPANIC, ANY RACE
BLACK
OTHER
WHITE
F
M
u

2012

5195
1319
1014
1858
930
88
1763
1077
525
1830
2571
2584
40

4687
1191
957
1677
799
81
1418
746
425
2098
2323
2332
32

2013

4890
1153
972
1814
874
93
1519
1091
473
1807
2356
2476
58

4362
1057
833
1617
791
84
1375
695
364
1928
2164
2153
45

2014

5251
1242
1063
1904
958
95
1780
1124
538
1809
2597
2592
62

4909
1131
967
1793
929
109
1567
781
437
2124
2412
2445
52

2015

4810
1099
963
1779
882
98
1712
1046
495
1557
2387
2346
77

4384
1114
850
1582
751
107
1390
691
424
1879
2133
2194
57

2012

100.0%
25.4%
19.5%
35.8%
17.9%

1.7%
33.9%
20.7%
10.1%
35.2%
49.5%
49.7%

0.8%

100.0%
25.4%
20.4%
35.8%
17.0%

1.7%
30.3%
15.9%

9.1%
44.8%
49.6%
49.8%

0.7%

2013

100.0%
23.6%
19.9%
37.1%
17.9%

1.9%
31.1%
22.3%

9.7%
37.0%
48.2%
50.6%

1.2%

100.0%
24.2%
19.1%
37.1%
18.1%

1.9%
31.5%
15.9%

8.3%
44.2%
49.6%
49.4%

1.0%

2014

100.0%
23.7%
20.2%
36.3%
18.2%

1.8%
33.9%
21.4%
10.2%
34.5%
49.5%
49.4%

1.2%

100.0%
23.0%
19.7%
36.5%
18.9%

2.2%
31.9%
15.9%

8.9%
43.3%
49.1%
49.8%

1.1%

2015

100.0%
22.8%
20.0%
37.0%
18.3%

2.0%
35.6%
21.7%
10.3%
32.4%
49.6%
48.8%

1.6%

100.0%
25.4%
19.4%
36.1%
17.1%

2.4%
31.7%
15.8%

9.7%
42.9%
48.7%
50.0%

1.3%
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COMPARISON OF REPORT FACTORS AND DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILES OF CHILDREN ASSOCIATED WITH ABUSE/NEGLECT REPORTS ACCEPTED DURING SFY2012 - 2015
WITH AND WITHOUT INDICATORS OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (Continued)

SUBSTANCE ABUSE (SA)
INDICATOR ONLY

NEITHER

CT DCF Office for Research and Evaluation

Data as of: 10/28/15

ALL
AGEO-2
AGE3-5
AGE 6-12
AGE 13 -17
AGE >=18
HISPANIC, ANY RACE
BLACK
OTHER
WHITE
F
M
u

ALL
AGEO-2
AGE3-5
AGE6-12
AGE 13 -17
AGE >=18
HISPANIC, ANY RACE
BLACK
OTHER
WHITE
F
M
u

9330
2296
1721
3189
1979
196
2344
1825
798
4363
4579
4668
83

19210
2427
3225
7634
5614

428
6061
4017
1687
7445
9322
9683

205

9891
2363
1802
3359
2188

233
2685
1713

854
4639
4866
4912

113

19347
2544
3252
7568
5496

589
5968
4059
1857
7463
9226
9840

281

10237
2500
1829
3469
2227

277
2757
1870

990
4620
5002
5102

133

20035
2433
3162
8209
5692

648
6316
4207
2033
7479
9619

10104

312

9605
2333
1741
3280
2036

271
2661
1717

932
4295
4752
4706

147

19965
2542
3127
8063
5740

608
6519
4157
2162
7127
9580

10042

343

100.0%
24.6%
18.4%
34.2%
21.2%

2.1%
25.1%
19.6%

8.6%
46.8%
49.1%
50.0%

0.9%

100.0%
12.6%
16.8%
39.7%
29.2%

2.2%
31.6%
20.9%

8.8%
38.8%
48.5%
50.4%

1.1%

100.0%
23.9%
18.2%
34.0%
22.1%

2.4%
27.1%
17.3%

8.6%
46.9%
49.2%
49.7%

1.1%

100.0%
13.1%
16.8%
39.1%
28.4%

3.0%
30.8%
21.0%

9.6%
38.6%
47.7%
50.9%

1.5%

100.0%
24.4%
17.9%
33.9%
21.8%

2.7%
26.9%
18.3%

9.7%
45.1%
48.9%
49.8%

1.3%

100.0%
12.1%
15.8%
41.0%
28.4%

3.2%
31.5%
21.0%
10.1%
37.3%
48.0%
50.4%

1.6%

100.0%
24.3%
18.1%
34.1%
21.2%

2.8%
27.7%
17.9%

9.7%
44.7%
49.5%
49.0%

1.5%

100.0%
12.7%
15.7%
40.4%
28.8%

3.0%
32.7%
20.8%
10.8%
35.7%
48.0%
50.3%

1.7%
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COMPARISON OF REPORT FACTORS AND DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILES OF CHILDREN ASSOCIATED WITH ABUSE/NEGLECT REPORTS ACCEPTED DURING SFY2012 - 2015
WITH AND WITHOUT INDICATORS OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (Continued)

ALL ALL 35807 35601 37144 35867 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%
AGEO-2 6681 6531 6721 6511 18.7% 18.3% 18.1% 18.2%

AGE3-5 6431 6353 6401 6170 18.0% 17.8% 17.2% 17.2%

AGEG6-12 13468 13323 14155 13689 37.6% 37.4% 38.1% 38.2%

AGE 13 -17 8793 8731 9112 8769 24.6% 24.5% 24.5% 24.4%

AGE >=18 789 997 1120 1080 2.2% 2.8% 3.0% 3.0%

HISPANIC, ANY RACE 10776 10664 11347 11378 30.1% 30.0% 30.5% 31.7%

BLACK 7185 7044 7372 7077 20.1% 19.8% 19.8% 19.7%

OTHER 3206 3322 3746 3744 9.0% 9.3% 10.1% 10.4%

WHITE 14640 14571 14679 13668 40.9% 40.9% 39.5% 38.1%
F 17482 17233 17972 17421 48.8% 48.4% 48.4% 48.6%

M 17970 17875 18624 17835 50.2% 50.2% 50.1% 49.7%

u 355 493 548 611 1.0% 1.4% 1.5% 1.7%

CT DCF Office for Research and Evaluation
Data as of: 10/28/15 Page 5 of 8



COMPARISON OF REPORT FACTORS AND DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILES OF CHILDREN ASSOCIATED WITH ABUSE/NEGLECT REPORTS ACCEPTED DURING SFY2012 - 2015
WITH AND WITHOUT INDICATORS OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (Continued)

DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILES OF SUBSTANTIATED VICTIMS ASSOCIATED WITH EACH REPORT ACCEPTED SFY12 - 15

IPV AND/OR SA INDICATORS
INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE

(IPV) INDICATOR ONLY

BOTH SA AND IPV INDICATORS

CT DCF Office for Research and Evaluation

Data as of: 10/28/15

DEMOGRAPHIC

ALL
AGEO-2
AGE3-5
AGE6-12
AGE 13 -17
AGE >=18
HISPANIC, ANY RACE
BLACK
OTHER
WHITE
F
M
u

ALL
AGEO-2
AGE3-5
AGE6-12
AGE 13 -17
AGE >=18
HISPANIC, ANY RACE
BLACK
OTHER
WHITE
F
M
u

2012

1634
495
320
552
262

6
571
403
168
492
820
807

7

2055
566
410
726
342

14
671
341
185
858

1037

1009

9

2013

1293
368
267
463
186

12
420
373
110
390
623
658

12

1685
464
310
633
269

550
274
137
724
863
818

2014

1361
383
290
452
233

6
514
329
149
369
709
649

3

1839
456
384
663
327

12
620
295
161
763
893
936

10

2015

1092
295
226
394
171

8
412
250
114
316
559
522

11

1549
422
283
585
256

7
461
308
171
609
759
781

9

2012

100.0%
30.3%
19.6%
33.8%
16.0%

0.4%
34.9%
24.7%
10.3%
30.1%
50.2%
49.4%

0.4%

100.0%
27.5%
20.0%
35.3%
16.6%

0.7%
32.7%
16.6%

9.0%
41.8%
50.5%
49.1%

0.4%

2013

100.0%
28.5%
20.6%
35.8%
14.4%

0.9%
32.5%
28.8%

8.5%
30.2%
48.2%
50.9%

0.9%

100.0%
27.5%
18.4%
37.6%
16.0%

0.5%
32.6%
16.3%

8.1%
43.0%
51.2%
48.5%

0.2%

2014

100.0%
28.1%
21.3%
33.2%
17.1%

0.4%
37.8%
24.2%
10.9%
27.1%
52.1%
47.7%

0.2%

100.0%
24.8%
20.9%
36.1%
17.8%

0.7%
33.7%
16.0%

8.8%
41.5%
48.6%
50.9%

0.5%

2015

100.0%
27.0%
20.7%
36.1%
15.7%

0.7%
37.7%
22.9%
10.4%
28.9%
51.2%
47.8%

1.0%

100.0%
27.2%
18.3%
37.8%
16.5%

0.5%
29.8%
19.9%
11.0%
39.3%
49.0%
50.4%

0.6%
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COMPARISON OF REPORT FACTORS AND DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILES OF CHILDREN ASSOCIATED WITH ABUSE/NEGLECT REPORTS ACCEPTED DURING SFY2012 - 2015
WITH AND WITHOUT INDICATORS OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (Continued)

SUBSTANCE ABUSE (SA)
INDICATOR ONLY

NEITHER

CT DCF Office for Research and Evaluation

Data as of: 10/28/15

ALL
AGEO-2
AGE3-5
AGE6-12
AGE 13 -17
AGE >=18
HISPANIC, ANY RACE
BLACK
OTHER
WHITE
F
M
u

ALL
AGEO-2
AGE3-5
AGE6-12
AGE 13 -17
AGE >=18
HISPANIC, ANY RACE
BLACK
OTHER
WHITE
F
M
u

2513
797
472
788
450

16
669
506
193

1145

1230

1276

7

2462
390
416
887
743

30
852
598
188
824

1318

1132

12

2343
730
420
740
442

14
712
433
214
984

1167

1169

7

2190
375
336
834
621

25
732
505
188
765

1146

1032

12

2451
828
428
739
444

17
690
470
221

1070

1215

1222

14

2254
342
319
882
686

29
773
546
225
710

1219

1030

5

2295
731
438
713
405

13
661
384
221

1029

1156

1127

12

2193
340
290
845
695

25
728
487
212
766

1154

1014

25

100.0%
31.7%
18.8%
31.4%
17.9%

0.6%
26.6%
20.1%

7.7%
45.6%
48.9%
50.8%

0.3%

100.0%
15.8%
16.9%
36.0%
30.2%

1.2%
34.6%
24.3%

7.6%
33.5%
53.5%
46.0%

0.5%

100.0%
31.2%
17.9%
31.6%
18.9%

0.6%
30.4%
18.5%

9.1%
42.0%
49.8%
49.9%

0.3%

100.0%
17.1%
15.3%
38.1%
28.4%

1.1%
33.4%
23.1%

8.6%
34.9%
52.3%
47.1%

0.5%

100.0%
33.8%
17.5%
30.2%
18.1%

0.7%
28.2%
19.2%

9.0%
43.7%
49.6%
49.9%

0.6%

100.0%
15.2%
14.2%
39.1%
30.4%

1.3%
34.3%
24.2%
10.0%
31.5%
54.1%
45.7%

0.2%

100.0%
31.9%
19.1%
31.1%
17.6%

0.6%
28.8%
16.7%

9.6%
44.8%
50.4%
49.1%

0.5%

100.0%
15.5%
13.2%
38.5%
31.7%

1.1%
33.2%
22.2%

9.7%
34.9%
52.6%
46.2%

1.1%
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COMPARISON OF REPORT FACTORS AND DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILES OF CHILDREN ASSOCIATED WITH ABUSE/NEGLECT REPORTS ACCEPTED DURING SFY2012 - 2015
WITH AND WITHOUT INDICATORS OF INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE (Continued)

ALL

CT DCF Office for Research and Evaluation
Data as of: 10/28/15

ALL
AGEO-2
AGE3-5
AGE6-12
AGE 13 -17
AGE >=18
HISPANIC, ANY RACE
BLACK
OTHER
WHITE
F
M
u

8421
2189
1567
2877
1756
65
2675
1802
714
3230
4290
4096
35

7282
1876
1289
2597
1477
60
2360
1532
622
2768
3688
3560
34

7649
1957
1384
2638
1633
64
2518
1582
734
2815
3911
3707
31

6902
1731
1205
2453
1487
52
2199
1388
702
2613
3509
3338
55

100.0%
26.0%
18.6%
34.2%
20.9%

0.8%
31.8%
21.4%

8.5%
38.4%
50.9%
48.6%

0.4%

100.0%
25.8%
17.7%
35.7%
20.3%

0.8%
32.4%
21.0%

8.5%
38.0%
50.6%
48.9%

0.5%

100.0%
25.6%
18.1%
34.5%
21.3%

0.8%
32.9%
20.7%

9.6%
36.8%
51.1%
48.5%

0.4%

100.0%
25.1%
17.5%
35.5%
21.5%

0.8%
31.9%
20.1%
10.2%
37.9%
50.8%
48.4%

0.8%

Page 8 of 8



